

# Baybrook Interceptor - Separation

Regional Water Resource Agency  
 Bids Opened: 2/24/2021, 2:30 PM  
 1722 Pleasant Valley Rd, Owensboro, KY 42303

Contract 2021-20  
 Bids opened by: Tonya Smith

Item No.	BID ITEMS (See Section 0022 Measurement & Payment for details)	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Bobby Luttrell & Sons		Deig Brothers		Envision		Ragle inc		Twin States	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	General Conditions	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$20,080.08	\$20,080.08	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Demobilization	LS	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Utility Relocate & Misc. Allowance	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Crushed Aggregate 3's And Chips	TON	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.75	\$1,665.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
6	Fabric Geotextile Type IV	SQYD	2,500	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,500.00
7	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$858.00	\$858.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	10" SDR-26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	20	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$336.00	\$6,720.00	\$146.64	\$2,932.80	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$675.00	\$13,500.00
9	15" SDR-26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	867	\$120.00	\$104,040.00	\$137.00	\$118,779.00	\$142.00	\$123,114.00	\$129.96	\$112,675.32	\$150.00	\$130,050.00	\$694.00	\$601,698.00
10	12" SDR-26 Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	294	\$100.00	\$29,400.00	\$100.00	\$29,400.00	\$90.00	\$26,460.00	\$104.35	\$30,678.90	\$115.00	\$33,810.00	\$686.00	\$201,684.00
11	4" Diameter Manhole	EA	5	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$4,629.64	\$23,148.20	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$32,000.00
12	Manhole Tie in Sanitary	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,430.68	\$4,861.36	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
13	Manhole Tie in Storm	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00	\$3,240.55	\$3,240.55	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	4" SDR-26 Lateral Reinstatement	LF	300	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$49.75	\$14,925.00	\$110.47	\$33,141.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
15	3' x 5' Storm Box	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$7,648.80	\$7,648.80	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Safe Loading (exist sanitary, anything abandoned and not removed)	LS	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,515.00	\$6,515.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
17	Street Removal	SQYD	460	\$50.00	\$23,000.00	\$55.00	\$25,300.00	\$6.50	\$2,990.00	\$41.50	\$19,090.00	\$10.50	\$4,830.00	\$43.00	\$19,780.00
18	DGA	Ton	460	\$35.00	\$16,100.00	\$25.00	\$11,500.00	\$38.00	\$17,480.00	\$27.45	\$12,627.00	\$33.50	\$15,410.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00
19	0.38D CL2 PG-64 Surface Asphalt	Ton	128	\$130.00	\$16,640.00	\$175.00	\$22,400.00	\$179.00	\$22,912.00	\$146.85	\$18,796.80	\$133.50	\$17,088.00	\$135.00	\$17,280.00
20	0.75D CL2 PG-64 Base Asphalt	Ton	190	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00	\$146.00	\$27,740.00	\$121.00	\$22,990.00	\$110.00	\$20,900.00	\$110.00	\$20,900.00
21	8" Concrete	SQYD	10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$96.00	\$960.00	\$78.75	\$787.50	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
22	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	Curb Restoration	LF	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$36.00	\$2,700.00	\$55.65	\$4,173.75	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$350,780.00	\$342,829.00	\$382,456.00	\$430,513.00	\$1,156,742.00							

